
Saturday, May 11
SV Hawks 4 @ NR Millers 5

Sunday, May 12
SV Hawks 2 @ BC Bombers 8

Saturday, May 18
SV Hawks 6 @ HC Skeeters 7
BC Bombers 4 @ Elmwood Expos 3
PC Blues 2 @ RF Fighting Fish 10

Sunday, May 19
Elmwood Expos 20 @ SV Hawks 1
NR Millers 5 @ Prescott Pirates 1
Osceola Braves 4 @ SCF Bandits 3
PC Blues 4 @ HC Skeeters 2
RF Fighting Fish 8 @ Hudson R. Rats 6

Wednesday, May 22
Menom. Eagles 6 @ NR Millers 5

Saturday, May 25
Elmwood Expos 2 @ Hudson R. Rats 12

Friday, May 31
Osceola Braves 2 @ Ellsw. Hubbers 4
SCF Bandits 6 @ Menom. Eagles 2

Saturday, June 1
Ellsw. Hubbers 16 @ PC Blues 2
HC Skeeters 4 @ BC Bombers 6
Menom. Eagles 4 @ Prescott Pirates 5
SV Hawks 1 @ Hudson R. Rats 8
SCF Bandits 2 @ NR Millers 11

Sunday, June 2
HC Skeeters 0 @ RF Fighting Fish 10
PC Blues 2 @ BC Bombers 3
Prescott Pirates 15 @ Elmwood Expos 2

Friday, June 7
Elmwood Expos 7 @ NR Millers 14
Menom. Eagles 2 @ Ellsw. Hubbers 5

Saturday, June 8
PC Blues 2 @ Hudson R. Rats 13
Prescott Pirates 7 @ RF Fighting Fish 2

Sunday, June 9
Ellsw. Hubbers 7 @ RF Fighting Fish 8
Osceola Braves 2 @ HC Skeeters 1
Prescott Pirates 3 @ PC Blues 0 *

Friday, June 14
Elmwood Expos  3 @ Menom. Eagles  12
Hudson R. Rats  1 @ Ellsw. Hubbers  4
SV Hawks  0 @ Osceola Braves  10
Prescott Pirates  5 @ HC Skeeters  3

Saturday, June 15
BC Bombers  0 @ Prescott Pirates  2
Ellsw. Hubbers  1 @ HC Skeeters  2
NR Millers  2 @ PC Blues  1
SV Hawks  10 @ Elmwood Expos  16
Menom. Eagles  5 @ SCF Bandits  1

Sunday, June 16
Osceola Braves  1 @ BC Bombers  4
PC Blues  4 @ Elmwood Expos  6
SCF Bandits  2 @ Prescott Pirates  9

Wednesday, June 19
NR Millers  3 @ Ellsw. Hubbers  5

Friday, June 21
Prescott Pirates  2 @ Osceola Braves  0
(suspended in the fifth inning)

Saturday, June 22
Ellsw. Hubbers  8 @ BC Bombers  4
Menom. Eagles  4 @ PC Blues  0
NR Millers  0 @ HC Skeeters  6
SV Hawks  3 @ RF Fighting Fish  6
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Sunday, June 23
BC Bombers 1 @ HC Skeeters 5
NR Millers @ SCF Bandits
SV Hawks 3 @ RF Fighting Fish 13

Wednesday, June 26
Prescott Pirates 7 @ Ellsw. Hubbers 6
RF Fighting Fish 2 @ Osceola Braves 3

Friday, June 28
Hudson R. Rats 11 @ Menom. Eagles 10

Saturday, June 29
Elmwood Expos 2 @ Osceola Braves 4
Menom. Eagles 9 @ BC Bombers 1

SCF Bandits 9 @ Ellsw. Hubbers 16

Sunday, June 30
Elmwood Expos 12 @ SCF Bandits 7

HC Skeeters 1 @ PC Blues 3
NR Millers 3 @ BC Bombers 0

Wednesday, July 3
Osceola Braves 4 @ Menom. Eagles 5

Saturday, July 6
SV Hawks 3 @ Ellsw. Hubbers 7

SCF Bandits 2 @ Hudson R. Rats 4

Sunday, July 7
BC Bombers 0 @ PC Blues 5

SV Hawks 1 @ Hudson R. Rats 6

Wednesday, July 10
Hudson R. Rats 5 @ Osceola Braves 3
Menom. Eagles 16 @ HC Skeeters 5

RF Fighting Fish 7 @ NR Millers 1

Friday, July 12
BC Bombers 1 @ Ellsw. Hubbers 3

Osceola Braves 1 @ NR Millers 0
SV Hawks 5 @ Menom. Eagles 6

Saturday, July 13
BC Bombers 8 @ Hudson R. Rats 0
HC Skeeters 0 @ Prescott Pirates 6

PC Blues 0 @ Ellsw. Hubbers 4
RF Fighting Fish 22 @ Elmwood Expos 2

SCF Bandits 3 @ Osceola Braves 2

Sunday, July 14

HC Skeeters 1 @ Elmwood Expos 5
Prescott Pirates 7 @ Hudson R. Rats 2
RF Fighting Fish 10 @ SCF Bandits 2

SV Hawks 6 @ PC Blues 8

Wednesday, July 17

Menom. Eagles 6 @ Osceola Braves 1

Friday, July 19

NR Millers 2 @ Menom. Eagles 3

Saturday, July 20

Hudson R. Rats 9 @ RF Fighting Fish 6
SV Hawks 1 @ Prescott Pirates 11

SCF Bandits 1 @ BC Bombers 11

Sunday, July 21

BC Bombers 0 @ RF Fighting Fish 10
Ellsw. Hubbers 7 @ Elmwood Expos 4

HC Skeeters 2 @ Hudson R. Rats 4
PC Blues 0 @ Prescott Pirates 7
PC Blues 3 @ Prescott Pirates 9

SV Hawks 3 @ SCF Bandits 1

Wednesday, July 24

NR Millers 2 @ Osceola Braves 7

Friday, July 26

RF Fighting Fish 6 @ Menom. Eagles 12

Saturday, July 27

Elmwood Expos 3 @ RF Fighting Fish 13
HC Skeeters 4 @ Ellsw. Hubbers 14

Hudson R. Rats 0 @ NR Millers 10
Prescott Pirates 9 @ BC Bombers 3

SCF Bandits 4 @ PC Blues 2

Sunday, July 28

Ellsw. Hubbers 13 @ Prescott Pirates 8
Osceola Braves 0 @ PC Blues 7

SCF Bandits 2 @ HC Skeeters 8
Hudson R. Rats 12 @ Elmwood Expos 1



FINAL 2013 St. Croix Valley Baseball League Standings

Eau Galle Division - SCVBL

Team W L Pct. RF RA

Menomonie Eagles 11 4 .733 86 55

New Richmond Millers 8 7 .533 76 51

Osceola Braves 7 8 .467 44 46

St. Croix Falls Bandits 3 12 .214 46 112

Red Cedar Division - SCVBL

Team W L Pct. RF RA

River Falls Fighting Fish 11 4 .733 133 60

Hudson River Rats 10 5 .667 93 67

Elmwood Expos 5 10 .333 88 138

Spring Valley Hawks 1 14 .067 49 132

St. Croix Division - SCVBL

Team W L Pct. RF RA

Prescott Pirates 13 3 .813 95 30

Ellsworth Hubbers 13 3 .813 100 49

Bay City Bombers 7 9 .438 54 67

Plum City Blues 5 11 .267 45 87

Hager City Skeeters 5 11 .267 51 85



Unofficial 2013 FINAL CRBL Standings
Team W L Pct.

Whitehall Wolves 19 3 .864
Hallie Eagles 15 7 .682
Osseo Merchants 15 7 .682
Eau Claire Bears 14 8 .636
C. Falls Lumberjacks 14 8 .636
Jim Falls Sturgeons 14 8 .636
Beef River Bullfrogs 13 9 .591
Stanley Slammers 8 14 .364
Bloomer Fightin' Ticks 7 15 .318
Tilden Tigers 6 16 .273
Augusta Athletics 6 16 .273
Cadott Red Sox 0 22 .000

FINAL 2013 Independent League Standings

Team W L Pct.

Grantsburg Honkers 12 0 1.000

Haugen Knights 10 2 .833

Brill Millers 8 4 .667

Bruce Belters 6 6 .500

Haugen Hornets 6 6 .500

Hayward Hawks 5 7 .417

Spooner Cardinals 5 7 .417

Cumberland Islanders 2 10 .167

Luck Renegades 0 12 0

FINAL 2013 Upper 13 League Standings

Team W L Pct.

Ashland Merchants 9 3 .750

Duluth Padres 9 3 .750

Ashland Lumberjacks 6 6 .500

Marenisco Milltowners 5 7 .417

Port Wing Boilers 1 11 .083

FINAL 2013 Dairyland League Standings
Team W L Pct.

Whittlesey Reds 12 2 .857
Everest Merchants 12 2 .857
Merrill Rangers 10 4 .714
Wausau River Hawks 10 4 .714
Rib Lake Lakers 7 7 0.5
Westboro Trojans 7 7 .500
Interwald Woodticks 7 7 .500
Abbotsford Merchants 4 10 .286
Taylor County Sausage 3 9 .250
Spirit Twins 2 12 .143
Minocqua Woodducks 1 11 .083

Unofficial FINAL 2013 MVL Standings

Team W L Pct.
Sparta Miller 17 1 .944
LaCrescent Cardinals 15 3 .833
CCV Blues 13 5 .722
Onalaska Twins 10 8 .556
LaCrosse 35ers 10 8 .556
Bangor Red Birds 7 11 .389
Viroqua Sox 6 12 .333
Norwalk Knights 5 13 .278
Mauston Axemen 2 16 .111
Lansing Mudcats 3 15 .167


